

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK :- CIVIL AND INTERIOR FURNISHING WORK FOR RAJKOT NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK - 150 FEET RING ROAD BRANCH, RAJKOT.

Sr.No.	Description	Unit	Qty. Sq.Ft	FINAL Rate	Amount
1	2'X2' GRID CEILING :- Providing & fixing at any level/ height , 12.5 mm thick panel type Gyproc 600x 600mm (saint gobein) mineral fibre ceiling tiles ,"CertainTeed Sand Micro ",This white colored, square edge, ceiling panel has a sand finish surface design on the face side along with perforations. false ceiling as per design in steps, cut-out etc, which includes perimeter channels, intermediate channels and supports, clips, cleats as per manufacturer's manual/ guidelines shall be fixed with screw with filling and finishing the tapered edges with jointing compound, paper tape. The item includes necessary frames supports from ceiling / wall at cut out for light fitting, AC grills, diffusers and cut outs i/c cutting of opening for light fixtures etc. All complete as per design. etc. complete as per direction of architect / engineer in charge. shall be done as per requirement at site note :for measurement purpose : only room plane area should be measured no steps will be count differently.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	933.00	121.20	Rs. 113,079.60
2	PLAIN GYPSUM CEILING WITH COLOUR :- Providing & fixing at any level/ height , 12.5 mm thick Gypsum board (saint gobein) ceiling has a smooth finish surface design on the face side. false ceiling as per design in steps, cut-out etc, which includes perimeter channels, intermediate channels and supports, clips, cleats as per manufacturer's manual/ guidelines shall be fixed with screw with filling and finishing the tapered edges with jointing compound, paper tape and painted with two or more coats of pure white / approved plastic emulsion paint(Asian) over a coat of primer. The item includes wooden frames supports from ceiling / wall at cut out for light fitting, AC grills, diffusers and cut outs i/c cutting of opening for light fixtures etc. All complete as per design. etc. complete as per direction of architect/ engineer in charge. shall be done as per requirement at site note :for measurement purpose : Only room plane area should be measured no steps will be count differently.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	832.00	85.85	Rs. 71,427.20
3	MANAGER TABLE WITH SIDE CABINET (MT1) :- SIZE : 5'6"X2'6"X2'6" :- Supplying and providing table as per following description ,table top shall be made with 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood sheet box with all exposed edges of top with another 18 mm thick plywood to show front thickness 36 mm thick edges. Member on both side and top of that ply wood should be covered with 3" + 1" wide and 6 mm thick Monteli (corian) belt as per drawing and 6mm plywood with laminate of approved colour and make, shape of top & necessary intermediate support for top of 18 mm thick plywood with 1 mm thick laminate of DELTA SF 795 OR EQUIVALENT approved make and company on it shall be as per dwg. drawers unit of 1'9"W x 1'4" D x2' 6" H shall be provided by using 18 mm thick plywood having 3 nos. drawers (as shown in dwg.) of with heavy duty telescoping sliding channel of Ebco,make Godrej lock/ S.S. handle and openable shutter unit of 1'9"W x 1'4" D x2' 6" H. Cable organizer & cable box as per drawing shall be fixed in position. all complete as per drawing and direction by engineer in charge. Boxing Made of 12 Mm thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. all non visible surface should be 0.8 mm th DELTA SF795 OR EQUIVALENT laminate. all as per direction and dwg. complete as per dwg. and instruction.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	1.00	51409.00	Rs. 51,409.00
4	CASH COUNTER (CC1, CC2) :- Providing & Fixing of cash counte cash counter made of 18 Mm + 6mm thick plywood on top and all sides finished with 1 mm thick (DELT SF 795 OR EQUIVALENT) laminate sheet of approved colour & Pattern as per the design comprising of the following complete in all respects. Front side of cashier counter shall have Partition of 3'6" height shall be made as per specification given in partition but measure separately. Cashier counter will be measured in R.F.T. Partition above cashier counter top with 12mm thick edge polished toughened glass glass but measure separately.Table Top & All vertical sides are made of 18 plywood finished with 1mm thick laminate of approved colour & make. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All sides of fascia shall be covered with 4+1.5" belt 6 mm thick Monteli (corian) material of approved colour and shape as per design and drawing from architect. Front side of cash counter should be covered with 1 mm thick laminate (DELTA SF 795 OR EQUIVALENT) and 9" +18"+6" belt 6 mm thick of 72 " length Monteli (corian) material of approved colour and shape as per design and drawing from architect but measured separately. Cash counter top above 3'6" height shall be provided with 12 MM thick edge polished toughened glass in 32x6mm thick Monteli (Corian) beading with approved colour polishing. Also Provide a gap of 9" x 6" rectangle and circle of 6" dia at 12 mm thick toughened glasses as per the design. Cable organizer & cable box as per drawing shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 Mm thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. all non visible surface should be 0.8 mm thick (DELTA SF 795 OR EQUIVALENT) laminate. all as per direction and dwg. complete as per dwg. and instruction. NOTE : For measurement purpose partition shall be measured separately all complete as per drawing and direction of engineer in charge.(As per RNSB vendor list)	R.F.T	9.25	3040.10	Rs. 28,120.93
5	OFFICER TABLE (OT1 AND OT1-A) :- 4'0"x2'6"x2'6" : Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood, covered with 4+1.5" belt 6mm thick Monteli (corian) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate .Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. complete (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	29795.00	Rs. 59,590.00
6	OFFICER TABLE (OT3 AND OT3-A) :- 4'0"x2'6"x2'6" : Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood, covered with 3+1" belt 6mm thick Monteli (corian) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate .Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. complete (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	19695.00	Rs. 39,390.00
7	OFFICER TABLE (OT3 AND OT3-A) :- 4'0"x2'6"x2'6" : Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood, covered with 3+1" belt 6mm thick Monteli (corian) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate .Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. complete (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	21109.00	Rs. 42,218.00
8	OFFICER TABLE (OT4 AND OT4-A) :- 3'9"x2'6"x2'6" : Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood, covered with 3+1" belt 6mm thick Monteli (corian) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate .Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. complete(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	4.00	19695.00	Rs. 78,780.00
9	OFFICER TABLE (OT5 AND OT5-A) :- 3'6"x2'6"x2'6" : Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood, covered with 3+1" belt 6mm thick Monteli (corian) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate .Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. complete (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	17695.00	Rs. 35,390.00

10	OFFICER TABLE (OT6) :- 3'6"x2'6"x2'6" :- Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18 mm + 6mm thick plywood, covered with 3+1" belt 6mm thick Monteli (corian) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate. Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. complete(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	16665.00	Rs.	33,330.00
11	DRAWER TROLEY :- supplying and providing 1'-4" x 1'-6" x 22" drawer trolley cabinet with three side fix with 18 mm ply wood , and in fourth side / front side 3 nos drawer of 6"- 14", top and all outer exposed side of the box should be covered with 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate. Drawer should be made out of EBCO full panel quickfit drawer SLIDE (EBCO FULL PANEL QUICK FEET DRAWER SLIDE CODE :- FPQ125-45-40) front side with 18mm ply wood and bottom most side of drawer should be of 12 mm ply wood with required 6mm TV beading at the edges with EBCO telescopic drawer channel, dead lock (EBCO 32MM), with required concealed handle all accessories of EBCO. front of the drawer should be covered with 1.0 mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate complete with all exposed internal sides should be with 0.8mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate approved make complete as per direction and dwg.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	8.00	13837.00	Rs.	110,696.00
12	FULL HEIGHT / LOW HEIGHT STORAGE :- Providing and fixing in position Full Height Storage/Low Height Storage/Back Storage (Credenza) as shown in Drg. respectively using plywood of 18MM thickness finished with 1mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminates as shown in the drawing and all internal sides shall be finished with 0.08mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminates as detailed therein. The back side of storage should be 12MM thick plywood finished with 0.08MM thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate. The Storage Units shall be provided with handles (KICH CHF 104, 96mm) as per approval of the project Consultant / Bank. All exposed plywood surfaces to be finished with 1mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make & shade and all exposed edges of plywood to have 1" x 1/4" T.W. lipping. All exposed T.W. sections to be melamined in matching colot laminates and internal surfaces to have 0.08MM thick (DELTA SF 795) as directed. The item to include all necessary hardware and fitting in Stainless Steel finish, Godrej multipurpose locks including magnetic ball catcher, shutter chain etc. complete in all respects. [A] 16" & 18" deep.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	436.00	1237.25	Rs.	539,441.00
13	CONFERENCE TABLE :- Supplying and providing as per following description, top of this table shall be made up of 18mm + 12mm thick plywood (DURO MAK Conforms IS:303 & IS:1659), covered with 3+3" belt 6mm thick Monteli corian (DUPONT) material and laminate as shown in dwg. supported by 3 side with intermediate support of 18 mm thick plywood all edges. Front edge should be 36mm thick applying 12mm plywood as per dwg. All visible surface shall be covered by 1.0 mm thick laminate (DELTA SF 795). Cable organizer shall be fixed in position. Boxing Made of 12 MM thick plywood (DURO MAK Conforms IS:303 & IS:1659) below the table top for electrical coduting & at the bottom for the LAN cabling/ telephone wiring. All non visible surface should be 0.8mm thick laminate of approved make all as per direction and dwg. completein all respects including crystal clear table top 12mm toughned glass with side edge polished.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	1.00	55550.00	Rs.	55,550.00
14	CUSTOMER'S WRITING DESK :- Supplying and fixing wall hung customer's writing desk of size 4'-0" X 1'-6" x 3'-6" made out of 19mm thick plywood with required shelf compartments for keeping slips, finished with matching shade laminate 1.0mm thick laminate of DELTA SF 795 on top and sides with liquor polish (matching withthe laminate) to all exposed surfaces finished with 1.00mm thick laminate of DELTA SF 795 etc. complete as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. The writing desk will have 12mm thick Float glasswith crystal edge finish etc. complete as per direction. (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	1.00	19695.00	Rs.	19,695.00
15	FULL HEIGHT / LOW HEIGHT SOLID PARTITION :- Providing and fixing full height both sides laminated partition over 12mm plywood both side with internal plywood supports of 18mm (1.5" x 2") having grid size 2' x 2' as per drawing with/ without grooves on both sides covered with 1.0 mm thick laminate (DELTA SF 795), providing 80x6mm thick beading with approved colour polishing on edges of door openings complete as per drawing & instructions. All visible members should be laminated as directed and as per drawing. The partition frames plywood member shall be secured by fixing & extending the vertical members of the frame at critical points up to the bottom of the RCC Slab or sides/bottom of RCC beams & fixed with all accessories/ req. hardware of S.S. etc. complete. shall be done as per requirement at site. All plywood should be waterproof (DURO 710). Note : Purpose of payment partition height up to bottom of false ceiling only shall be measured and paid. No extra payment shall be made for members going up to slab/beam bottom.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	1040.00	606.00	Rs.	630,240.00
16	FULLY GLAZED GLASS DOOR :- Providing and Fixing 12mm toughened clear fix glass and door shutter to be fixed as per drawing including approved OZONE S.S. Handle, OZONE hardware and OZONE floor spring (FS-8400 STD-SSS). OZONE lock (OZ-MGL-11S) complete as per drawing providing and fixing Frosted polyester film of 3M (Scotchcal 7725 - 324) or equivalent make over glass surface as per drawing & direction with all labour & materials and printing to the satisfaction of the Architect/Bank as per manufacturer's specification. No deduction will be made for any cutting in the film. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	165.00	656.50	Rs.	108,322.50
17	12MM THICK TOUGHENED FIX GLASS :- Providing and Fixing 12mm toughened clear fix glass to be fixed as per drawing including approved OZONE hardware complete as per drawing & providing and fixing Frosted polyester film of 3M (Scotchcal 7725 - 324) or equivalent make over glass surface as per drawing & direction with all labour & materials and printing to the satisfaction of the Architect/Bank as per manufacturer's specification. No deduction will be made for any cutting in the film.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	113.00	353.50	Rs.	39,945.50
18	PARTLY GLAZED AND PARTLY SOLID FLUSH DOOR SHUTTER WITH DOOR FRAME (LAMINATED PLYWOOD KOPRA) :- Providing and Fixing Flush door shutter made out of 40 mm thick flush door (IS:2202, Part A) with 6 mm thick clear / frosted float glass vision panel secured with 12 mm thick beading with approved colour polishing, 1.0 mm thick laminate (DELTA SF 795) on both sides of door including 4 Nos. 6" long SS hinges with countersunk SS screws, 40 X 12 mm thick T.W stopper Patti on partition edges of door opening including SRIS MA FILS HANDLE LOCK (SMF - 112). Door stopper, all exposed wooden to be laminated complete as per drawing & instructions. shall be done as per requirement at site.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	75.00	606.00	Rs.	45,450.00
19	WOODEN PANELLING :- P & F Wall Paneling should be made by providing T.W. Frame work (size1"x3/4") or plywood framing at suggested interval [not morethan 2'.0"c/c on both direction] covered with 12mm th. plywood fixed on entire framework & putting 1mm th.Laminate (DELTA SF 795) upto false ceiling height as per design. The paneling should have suggested grooves & Ghana teak molding(1.5"x1") to shape at 3'.0" level as suggested in melamine Polish finish.as perthe instruction and design of architect including all labour and materials.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	86.00	363.60	Rs.	31,269.60
20	PANTRY PLATFORM SHUTTERS :- Providing and fixing Loft shutters / Pantry Platform shutter to be made out of 2"x1" teak wood frame, 18mm thk. Com. Ply, T.W. beading finished with melamine polish , both side 1 mm thk. Approved laminate (DELTA SF 795) incl. all necessary hardware fittings and locking system as suggested area. as per list of approved material, instruction and design of architect / bank including all labour and materials.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	11.00	656.50	Rs.	7,221.50
21	PLYWOOD BOXING :- Providing and fixing 10"x7" plywood box made out of 18mm thick plywood finished with 6mm thick monteli as per design of cashier chamber partition.(As per RNSB vendor list)	R.FT	10.00	2045.25	Rs.	20,452.50
22	MONTOLI CORIAN :- Over and above - extra for providing and fixing aprox 6 mm thick white /pattern colour Monteli (corian) material (of basic rate of Rs. 750 / sq.ft., instead of Laminate on partition , panelling , storage cup board, table, side table etc. as above in approved pattern as per drawing. Note:- surface area shall be measured for payment purpose only.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	20.00	909.00	Rs.	18,180.00
23	NAME PLATE OR SIGNAGE :- Providing & Fixing Name Plate Or Signage from S.S. plate of 3 mm thick and Font with C.N.C. cutting of 1.5 mm deep and coloured (as approved by ARCHITECT / Bank) Name plate Size (550mm x 100 mm). The rates are inclusive of all materials, labours and fixing etc. complate(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	10.00	1515.00	Rs.	15,150.00
24	CURRENCY CABINET UNIT :- Supplying and fixing CURRENCY CABINET UNIT of size 1'-6" X 0'-9" x 3'-0" made out of 19mm thick plywood with required shelf compartments for keeping slips, finished with matching shade laminate 1.0mm thick laminate of DELTA SF 795 on top and sides with liquor polish (matching withthe laminate) to all exposed surfaces finished with 1.00mm thick laminate of DELTA SF 795 etc. complete as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. The CURRENCY CABINET will have 12mm thick Float glasswith crystal edge finish etc. complete as per direction.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	5454.00	Rs.	10,908.00
25	BANK LOGO :- Providing & Fixing Bank Logo Or Signage made from 12mm thick acrylic Font with C.N.C. cutting and coloured (as approved by ARCHITECT / Bank) Name plate Size (900mm x 900 mm). The rates are inclusive of all materials, labours and fixing etc. complate(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	9.00	454.50	Rs.	4,090.50
26	Facade of Entrance Door Panelling :- Providing and fixing in position Aluminium composite panel Boxing with PVDF coating & LDPE core laminated Eurobond / Altkbond /Alkubond Exterior Grade 4 mm thick with composite of (0.5mm - 3mm - 0.5mm) including fabrication for the same with aluminium sections, required hardware, silicon sealent (Dow Coming 789) masking tape, necessary scaffolding etc. as detailed in drawing complete in all respects.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	665.00	252.50	Rs.	167,912.50

27	Writing Desk for ATM :- Providing & Fixing writing desk with slip counters to be made out of 18mm & 12mm thk. Com. Ply, finished with 1 mm of approved laminate on external side, internal side, including, 12mm thk. clear glass top, shutters below, locking system, all necessary hardware fittings complete as per drg. & as suggested by an Architect (2'6" L. x 3'6" H. x 1'6" D) (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	1.00	12625.00	Rs.	12,625.00
28	Soft Board:- Providing and fixing of Soft board made out of 19mm, 12mm com. Plywood framing. The back shall be in 6mm thk. come. Plywood with cotton cloth fixed over 1/2" thk. celotex board. All exposed ply. surfaces are finished in 1 mm thk. laminate of approved shade & make and beading in Melamine finish all complete as per design and instruction of the Architect with all labours and materials.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	88.00	121.20	Rs.	10,665.60
29	PLYWOOD FRAMING & SHUTTER ON EXISTING MARBLE CUPBOARD:- Providing and fixing in position Full Height Storage/Low Height Storage/Back Storage (Credenza) as shown in Drg. respectively using plywood of 18MM thickness finished with 1mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminates as shown in the drawing and all internal sides shall be finished with 0.08mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminates as detailed therein. The Storage Units shall be provided with handles (KICH CHF 104, 96mm) as per approval of the project Consultant / Bank. All exposed plywood surfaces to be finished with 1mm thick (DELTA SF 795) laminate of approved make & shade and all exposed edges of plywood to have 1" x 1/4" T.W. lipping. All exposed T.W. sections to be melamined in matching colot laminates and internal surfaces to have 0.08MM thick (DELTA SF 795) as directed. The item to include all necessary hardware and fitting in Stainless Steel finish, Godrej multipurpose locks including magnetic ball catcher, shutter chain etc. complete in all respects. [A] 16" & 18" deep (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.FT	589.00	858.50	Rs.	505,656.50
30	ADVERTISEMENT BOARD :- Providing and Fixing Advertisement Board (900X900) with 25mm X 36mm plywood Belt with Delta laminate sheet and 18 Gauge MS Perforated sheet with powder coating including SS Pin/Magnet for advertisement (All Detailing as per selection base on RNSB color theme)(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	1.00	3888.50	Rs.	3,888.50
31	Removing Flooring and Wall Tiles: Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	SQ.MT	33.00	Rs. 51.45	Rs.	1,697.85
32	Dismantling of old partition, storage, cash cabin, officer table, entry glass and other furniture including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	JOB	1.00	Rs. 15,000.00	Rs.	15,000.00
33	Dismantling of False ceiling including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	SQ.MT	99.00	Rs. 75.00	Rs.	7,425.00
34	Dismantling expanded metal or I.R.C Fabric with necessary battens and beadings including frame work, and stacking the serviceable materials with all lead and lift. (ROLLING SHUTTER, ATM WALL, COLLAPSIBLE GATE)	SQ.MT	33.00	Rs. 59.85	Rs.	1,975.05
35	Dismantling doors, windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats architraves, holdfasts and other attachment etc. complete and slacking them within all lead and lift.(i) Not exceeding 3 Sq.M. in area.	NOS	5.00	Rs. 201.23	Rs.	1,006.15
36	Dismantling C.I. pipes G.S.W.pipes abd A.C. rain water pipes with fittings and clamps including stacking the materials with all lead and lift (for any dia. of pipe)	R.MT	100.00	Rs. 80.33	Rs.	8,033.00
37	Dismantling sanitary fittings like wash basin . W.C. pan Indian and European type, flushing tank etc. including stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	NOS	6.00	Rs. 433.96	Rs.	2,603.76
38	Removing and scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness fromm wall / R.C.C member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift	SQ.MT	46.00	Rs. 20.84	Rs.	958.64
39	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(C) Hard Murrum	CU.MT	1.00	Rs. 279.81	Rs.	279.81
40	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth.(As per RNSB vendor list)	CU.MT	2.00	Rs. 3,772.13	Rs.	7,544.26
41	Providing H.Y.S.D. Bar reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level. (As per RNSB vendor list)	KG	180.57	Rs. 63.87	Rs.	11,533.01
42	(i) Half brick masonry in common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1- Cement : 4 -coarse sand) in foundation and plinth (B) Conventional (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	14.00	Rs. 648.58	Rs.	9,080.12
43	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on Rough (Similar)side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (ii) Cement mortar 1:4 (1-cement :4-sand) (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	59.00	Rs. 168.87	Rs.	9,963.33
44	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 10 mm thick , 24" x 24" in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	11.00	Rs. 1,474.60	Rs.	16,220.60
45	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 10 mm thick , 24" x 24" in skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	2.00	Rs. 1,518.03	Rs.	3,036.06
46	Providing and laying Granite Slab 18mm thick in risers and steps, dedo and pillars laid 10 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 laid and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing,polishing, edge polishing etc complete in DOOR/WINDOW FRAMES.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	6.00	Rs. 2,826.08	Rs.	16,956.48
47	WALL TILES :- Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	32.00	Rs. 964.48	Rs.	30,863.36
48	FLOOR TILES :- Providing and laying Ceramic tiles 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	5.00	Rs. 1,017.30	Rs.	5,086.50
49	Applying two coats of putty & two or more coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand paped smooth. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	150.00	Rs. 40.59	Rs.	6,088.50
50	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand paped smooth. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	300.00	Rs. 132.00	Rs.	39,600.00
51	Providing and fixing rolling shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M.S. laths inter-locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with bracket plates, guide channels and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push-pull operation including the cost of hood cover and spring etc. complete.(A) Shutters having width below 3.5 M.	SQ.MT	9.20	Rs. 3,554.40	Rs.	32,700.48
52	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20 x 10 x 2 mm braced with flat iron diagonals 20 x 5 mm size with top and bottom rails of T_rin 40x 40 x 6 mm with 38mm dia. steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangements, stoppers handles including applying a priming coat of red lead paint.	QUINTAL	5.52	Rs. 6,367.62	Rs.	35,149.26
53	WALL HUNG W.C. PAN :- Providing and fixing wash down water closet CALIBRE (CERA) with Jet, 655 x 350 x 735 mm,New Cat No:S1031101 P Trap,S1060101 CARINA Premium Seat Cover (WALL HUNG W.C. Pan) with integral P or S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-fine sand) includes company made Soft Close Seat Cover and flush tank complete job.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	Rs. 10,800.00	Rs.	21,600.00
54	WASH BASIN :- Providing and fixing coloured / white CERA make Wall Hung Wash basin size 460 x 350 x 180mm CHUCKLE model no. CAT. NO.S2040166 fixing in true line and level with Cl or MS brackets painted with same colour as basin including cost of providing and fixing CP brass waste coupling of 40 mm dia., PVC waste pipe, Jaguar make continental series pillar cock model no FLR-5011, PVC connection pipe of 19 mm dia. and Jaguar make Chromium plated continental series angular stop cock model no FLR-5053N in true line and level / slope etc. complete as directed by Architect(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	Rs. 6,740.00	Rs.	13,480.00
55	BIB TAP :- Providing and fixing Brass polished chromium plated bright screw down Bib tap of 'Jaguar Continental Series' make model no. FLR-5037N fixing in pipeline with CP. Nipple & flange and testing and make it leak proof including cleaning properly, fixing in true line level and flush to wall surface as directed by Architect.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	Rs. 1,768.00	Rs.	3,536.00
56	UPVC PIPE 50MM DIA :- Providing and laying in trenches UPVC tubes Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467, 50mm dia. (medium grade)(finolex 6 kg1.5.1) including necessary fittings and including excavation for trenches and refilling etc.. complete in true line and level and as directed by Architect. 50MM (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	7.00	Rs. 195.67	Rs.	1,369.69
57	UPVC PIPE 40MM DIA :- Providing and laying in trenches UPVC tubes Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467 40mm dia. (medium grade)(finolex 6 kg1.5.1) including necessary fittings and including excavation for trenches and refilling etc.. complete in true line and level and as directed by Architect. 40MM (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	7.00	Rs. 148.12	Rs.	1,036.84
58	UPVC PIPE 15MM DIA :- Providing and laying in trenches UPVC tubes Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467 15mm dia. (medium grade)(finolex 6 kg1.5.1) including necessary fittings and including excavation for trenches and refilling etc.. complete in true line and level and as directed by Architect. 15MM (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	20.00	Rs. 72.65	Rs.	1,453.00
59	UPVC PIPE 25MM DIA :- Providing & laying in wall ,ceiling and floor UPVC Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467 of (finolex/ equivalent 6 kg1.5.1) of the following nominal bore, tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall ceiling and floor etc. complete as directed by Architect. 25MM (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	20.00	Rs. 91.84	Rs.	1,836.80

60	40MM DIA GUN METAL CHECK VALVE :- Providing & fixing 40mm dia. Gun Metal check or non-return full way wheel valve of approved quality including fixing in pipe line and testing the same etc. complete as directed by Architect. 40MM DIA (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	Rs. 663.43	Rs. 1,326.86
61	25MM DIA GUN METAL CHECK VALVE :- Providing & fixing 25mm dia. nominal size gun metal non return type (heavy) full way handle valve of approved quality & brand including fixing in proper pipe line in position including testing the joints for no leakage as directed by the Architect. 25MM DIA (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	2.00	Rs. 420.63	Rs. 841.26
62	110MM DIA PVC PIPE :- Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure polythene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special flange compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor.(G)110 mm (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	30.00	Rs. 339.05	Rs. 10,171.50
63	75MM DIA PVC PIPE :- Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure polythene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special flange compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor.(F) 75mm (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	15.00	Rs. 280.23	Rs. 4,203.45
64	NAHNI TRAP WITH STEEL JALI :- Providing and fixing PVC SWR Nahni trap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I sread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls. (As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	3.00	Rs. 614.19	Rs. 1,842.57
65	VINALY FLOORING :- Supply and installation of 3mm thick vinaly flooring with light wood in colour and texture. It must have castor chair resistant and slip resistance. The product must have at least 5 year warranty on material and installation. Before installation of flooring floor should be levelling where necessary. (VINALY FLOOR :- 48" X 6") (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	5.00	Rs. 924.15	Rs. 4,620.75
66	Constructing a cooking platform 60 cm. width and 70 cm high resting on B.B.Masonry walls 23 cm.thick in C.M.(1:6) with (i) Fixing or precast R.C.C.1:2:4) 8 cm. thick slab with marble chips set in C.M. (1:6) (6mm thick terrazo) with plastering on exposed faces walls in C.M. (1:4) etc complete including niral make sink. (As per RNSB vendor list)	R.MT	1.20	Rs. 8,754.77	Rs. 10,505.72
67	ZARI WORK :- Filling and making of Zari using cm 1:4 including making of zari using cutter etc for electrical pipe / any pipes at any surface (concrete /stone / brick masonry) at any height and level , chemical (concrete super bond), curing etc leakproof of size 150x150 mm, removing of plaster for proper bonding etc all complete as per directed by engineer-in-charge	R.MT	100.00	Rs. 66.00	Rs. 6,600.00
68	STAIRCASE FOR UPS AREA :- Steel work, welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A)In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams. Hip and jack rafters, purlins conncted to common rafters and the like (As per RNSB vendor list)	QUINTAL	1.75	Rs. 9,108.48	Rs. 15,939.84
69	PRIMING COAT OVER NEW STEEL :- Applying priming coat over new steel and other metel surface after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	54.00	Rs. 38.15	Rs. 2,060.10
70	SYNTHETIC ENAMEL OVER NEW STEEL SURFACE :- Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleanin the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter. (As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	54.00	Rs. 96.59	Rs. 5,215.86
71	RISER AND TREAD COVERING WITH PLYWOOD ON STAIRCASE :- Providing and fixing 30"x9" plywood box made out of 18mm thick plywood finished with vinaly flooring as per design of staircase.(As per RNSB vendor list)	SQ.MT	5.00	Rs. 2,716.90	Rs. 13,584.50
72	SINK COCK :- Providing and fixing Brass polished chromium plated bright screw down Sink cock of 'Jaguar' make model no. CQT-CHR-23347 fixing in pipeline with CP. Nipple & flange and testing and make it leak proof including cleaning properly, fixing in true line level and flush to wall surface as directed by Architect.(As per RNSB vendor list)	NOS	1.00	Rs. 1,800.00	Rs. 1,800.00
				Rs.	Rs. 3,295,920.89
	TOTAL AMOUNT CIVIL+INTERIOR		SAY	Rs.	Rs. 3,295,921.00
to be filled online only _____ % Above/Below					
Contractors Sign					